TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dynamic Tire Corp.		10/28/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sailun Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	Fuyuan Industrial Park, Qingdao Economic & Technological Development Zone
City:	Qingdao
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	266500
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85054639	ROADX
Serial Number:	85129180	ROVELO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)360-8277 Phone: 416-202-6739

Email: lorelei.graham@macleoddixon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lorelei G. Graham

Address Line 1: Research Park Centre, 150 Research Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Guelph, CANADA N1G 4T2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43253-268870

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004662 FRAME: 0624 P \$65.00 850546

900207448

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lorelei G. Graham
Signature:	/Lorelei G. Graham/
Date:	11/18/2011
Total Attachments: 8 source=Rovelo-Roadx assignment#page1.ti source=Rovelo-Roadx assignment#page2.ti source=Rovelo-Roadx assignment#page3.ti source=Rovelo-Roadx assignment#page5.ti source=Rovelo-Roadx assignment#page6.ti source=Rovelo-Roadx assignment#page7.ti source=Rovelo-Roadx assignment#page7.ti	f f f f f

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Dynamic Tire Corp., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario, and having a place of business at 155 Delta Park Blvd., Brampton, Ontario, Canada L6T 5M8, hereafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of a the trade-mark entitled "ROVELO" and "ROADX" for which application for registration are about to be made or have been made in Canada, the United States of America and other foreign countries, and are identified in Schedule "A";

AND WHEREAS, Sailun Co., Ltd., a corporation incorporated under the laws of China, and having a place of business at Fuyuan Industrial Park, Qingdao Economic & Technological Development Zone, 266500, China, hereafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the trade-mark for Canada, the United States of America and all other foreign countries and in and to any registration that may be granted thereon now existing or hereinafter arising;

AND WHEREAS the Assignor is willing to sell, assign, transfer and convey such rights unto Assignee for the said "ROVELO" and "ROADX";

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the payment to the said Assignor by the Assignee of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in the lawful money of Canada and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the trade-mark and any registration now existing or hereinafter arising in Canada, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

THE Assignor hereby further agrees, undertakes and covenants that they will sign or execute such further documents, assurances, applications, instruments or any other writing that may be requested by the Assignee or their legal representatives for the purpose of obtaining or

issuing any registration for the trade-mark therein in order that all of their right, title and interest in the same may be vested in the Assignee, its successor and assigns. Executed at Toronto ONTARIO Dynamic Tire Corp. Title: Executed at Sailun Co., Ltd.

231697v1

Witness

TRADEMARK REEL: 004662 FRAME: 0627

Expre Moneyer.

Print Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE "A"

ROVELO TRADE-MARKS

Country	Application No./Registration No.	Filing Date/Registration Date	Status
Algeria	112062	July 3, 2011	Pending
Brazil	903664410	May 20, 2011	Pending
Burma/Myanmar	TBA	TBA	Pending
Chile	953570	May 18, 2011	Pending
Canada	1495923	September 14, 2010	Pending-Notice of Allowance due September 14, 2013
India	2145425	May 18, 2011	Pending
Malaysia	2011008909	May 19, 2011	Pending
Mexico	TBA	TBA	Pending
Nigeria	F/TM/2011/07122	May 23, 2011	Pending
Pakistan	301703	May 18, 2011	Pending
Panama	200426	May 20, 2011	Pending
Paraguay	19492/2011	May 18, 2011	Pending
Peru	455880-2011	May 18, 2011	Pending
Saudi Arabia	170526	July 23, 2011	Pending
South Africa	2011/11576	May 17, 2011	Pending
U.S.A.	85129180	September 14, 2010	Pending

ROVELO MADRID PROTOCOL TRADE-MARKS

Country	Application No./Registration No.	Filing Date/Registration Date	Status
Australia	1053958/1392212	October 1, 2010	Registered
Benelux	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
Bulgaria	1053958	October 1, 2010	Registered
China (PRC)	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
Croatia	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
Cuba	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
Denmark	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
Egypt	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
Finland	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
France	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
Germany	1053958/85129180	October 1, 2010	Registered
Greece	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
Hungary	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
Iran	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
International Application	1053958	October 1, 2010	Registered
Ireland	1053958	October 1, 2010	Registered
Israel	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
Italy	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
Kenya	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
Korea (North)	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 004662 FRAME: 0629

231697v1

Korea (South)	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
Lithuania	1053958	October 1, 2010	Registered
Montenegro	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
Norway	1053958	October 1, 2010	Registered
Poland	1053958	October 1, 2010	Registered
Portugal	1053958	October 1, 2010	Registered
Romania	1053958	October 1, 2010	Registered
Russian Federation	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
Serbia	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
Singapore	1053958/T1014570G	October 1, 2010	Registered
Spain	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
Sudan	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
Sweden	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
Turkey	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
Ukraine	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
United Kingdom	1053958	October 1, 2010	Registered
Uzbekistan	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
Vietnam	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending
Zambia	1053958	October 1, 2010	Pending

ROADX TRADE-MARKS

Country	Application No./Registration No.	Filing Date/Registration Date	Status
Algeria	112061	July 3, 2011	Pending
Brazil	830803580	December 3, 2010	Pending
Burma/Myanmar	TV/7590/2011	May 8, 2011/August 8, 2011	Registered
Chile	931712	December 2, 2010/August 25, 2011	Registered
Canada	1483863	June 4, 2010	Pending-Statement of Use due June 4, 2013, Evidence for opposition due November 11, 2011
India	2085499	January 15, 2011	Pending
Malaysia	2010023076	December 2, 2010	Pending
Mexico	TBA	TBA	Pending
Nigeria	F/TM/2011/07119	May 23, 2011	Pending
Pakistan	292250	December 2, 2010	Pending
Panama	196764	January 14, 2011	Pending
Paraguay	51571/2010	December 2, 2010	Pending
Peru	439606-2010	December 2, 2010	Pending
Saudi Arabia	170525	July 23, 2011	Pending
South Africa	2010/28189	December 1, 2010	Pending
U.S.A.	85054639	June 4, 2010	Pending-Statement of Use due December 28, 2011

ROADX MADRID PROTOCOL TRADE-MARKS

Country	Application No./Registration No.	Filing Date/Registration Date	Status
Australia	1053964	TBA	Pending-Seeking consent from owner of similar mark
Bulgaria	1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
China (PRC)	1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
Croatia	1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
Cuba	1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
Denmark	1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
Egypt	1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
Finland	1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
Germany	1053964/85054639	October 1, 2010	Registered
Greece	1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
Hungary	1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
Iran	1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
International Application	1053964	October 1, 2010	Registered
Ireland	1053964	October 1, 2010	Registered
Israel	1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
Italy	1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
Kenya	1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
Korea (North)	1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 004662 FRAME: 0632

231697v1

1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
1053964	October 1, 2010	Registered
1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
1053964	October 1, 2010	Registered
1053964	October 1, 2010	Registered
1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
1053964	October 1, 2010	Registered
1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
1053964	October 1, 2010	Registered
1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
1053964	October 1, 2010	Registered
1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
1053964	October 1, 2010	Pending
	1053964 1053964 1053964 1053964 1053964 1053964 1053964 1053964 1053964 1053964 1053964 1053964 1053964 1053964 1053964 1053964 1053964 1053964	1053964 October 1, 2010 1053964 October 1, 2010

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 11/18/2011 REEL: 004662 FRAME: 0633**

231697v1